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List of Participants 
 

No.  Country / Organization  Contact Person Information 

1.  Canada 1.  Ms. Valérie Gaston 

Position: Chief, Vital Statistics 

Statistics Canada 

Address : 100 Tunney’s Pasture Way 

Ottawa, Ontario K1A OT6 

Phone: +1 613 852 5302 

Email: Valerie.Gaston@canada.ca 

2.  Chile 2.  Mr. Jorge Álvarez Vásquez 

Position : National Director 

Service of civil registration and ID 

Address :  

Phone: +56 2261 15 001 

Email: joalvarez@vtr.net, 

jalvarez@registrocivil.gob.cl 

3.  Ghana 3.  Mr. Seth Bosompem Kissi 

Position : Head, Statistics and Research 

Births and Deaths Registry 

Address: P.O. Box M 270, Accra 

Phone : +244 642 817 

Email: bosompem76kissi@gmail.com 

4.  Jamaica 4.  Ms. Deirdre English Gosse 

Position : Chief Executive Officer 

Registrar General's Department 

Address : Twickenham Park St. Catherine 

Phone: + 876 550 7210 

Email: ceorgd@gmail.com 

5.  Norway 5.  Ms. Vibeke Oestreich Nielsen 

Position : Senior Adviser. Division for Development 
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Cooperation 

Statistics Norway 

Address: PB 8131 Dep, 0033 Oslo 

Phone : +47 9797 9979 

Email: von@ssb.no, vibeke.statnorway@gmail.com 

  6.  Mr. Helge Brunborg 

Statistics Norway 

Address: Pb 8131 Dep 

0033 Oslo 

Phone : +47 9957 4284 

Email: Helge.Brunborg@ssb.no 

6.  Philippines 7.  Ms. Estela De Guzman  

Position : Deputy National Statistician 

Philippine Statistics Authority  

Address: 3/F CVEA Bldg. PSA Complex. East 

Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 

Phone : +632 462 6600 Loc 823 

Email: E.DeGuzman@psa.gov.ph 

7.  Republic of Korea 8.  Ms. Yunsung Kim 

Position : Deputy Director 

Statistics Korea 

Address: Government Complex Deajeon, 189 

Cheongsa-ro, Seo-gu, Deajeon, 35208 

Phone : +82 42 481 2098 

Email: kimyunsung@korea.kr 

8.  Tunisia 9.  Ms. Arbia FERCHICHI EP HAMMAMI 

Position : Head, Vital Statistics Unit and Gender Focal 

point 

National Institute of  Statistics 

Address:  

Phone : +216 9 34 30 876 

Email: arbiaferchichi@yahoo.fr 

9.  United States of America 10.  Ms. Olga Helena Joos 

Position : Technical Advisor/Project Coordinator, 

International Statistics Program, National Center for 

Health Statistics 

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention  

Address: 3311 Toledo Rd, MS P08 

Hyattsville, MD 20782 

Phone : +1 202 460 0225 

Email: ley6@cdc.gov 

10.  Uzbekistan 11.  Ms. Dilbakhor Yakubova 

Position : Head, Department of Notary, Civil 

Registration and Advocacy 

Ministry of Justice 

Address: 100047, Tashkent, Sayilgoh Street 5 
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Phone : +1 998 90 971 4060 

Email: international@minjust.gov.uz 

11.  Australian National 

University 

12.  Mr. Chalapati Rao  

Position: Associate Professor, Department of Global 

Health, Research School of Population Health 

Address: 62, Mills Road, Acton ACT 2601 

Phone : +612 6125 5312 

Email: chalapati.rao@anu.edu.au 

12.  UN Statistics Division 13.  Ms. Keiko Osaki-Tomita 

Position : Chief, Demographic and Social Statistics 

Branch 

United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD) 

Address: Two UN Plaza DC2-1554 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Phone : +1 212 963 8338 

Email: osaki@un.org 

  14.  Mr. Raj Mitra 

Position : Inter-Regional Adviser, Statistical Services 

Branch 

United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD) 

Address: Two UN Plaza DC2-1616 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Phone : +1 212 963 5572 

Email: mitra2@un.org 

  15.  Mr. Srdjan MRKIC 

Position : Chief, Demographic Statistics Section 

United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD) 

Address: Two UN Plaza DC2-1556 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Phone : (+1) 212 963 4940 

Email: mrkic@un.org   
  16.  Ms. María-Isabel Cobos 

Position : Statistician 

Demographic and Social Statistics Branch 

United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD) 

Address: Two UN Plaza DC2-1564 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Phone : (+1) 917 367 3072 

Email: cobos@un.org 

13.  UN Population Division 17.  Mr. Patrick Gerland 

Position : Chief, Mortality Section 

United Nations Population Division 

Address: Two UN Plaza DC2-1934 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Phone : (+1) 917 367 7053 

Email: gerland@un.org   

mailto:mrkic@un.org
mailto:cobos@un.org
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  18.  Mr. Mark Wheldon 

Position : Statistician, Population Data Unit 

United Nations Population Division 

Address: Two UN Plaza DC2-1930 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Phone : (+1) 212 963 1195 

Email: wheldon@un.org 

  19.  Ms. Lina Bassarsky  

Position : Population Affairs Officer 

United Nations Population Division 

Address: Two UN Plaza DC2-1900 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Phone :  

Email: BASSARSKY@UN.ORG 

  20.  Mr. Thomas Spoorenberg  

Position : Population Affairs Officer, Population 

Estimates and Projections Section 

United Nations Population Division 

Address: Two UN Plaza DC2-1912 

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Phone : +1 212 963 3214 

Email: spoorenberg@un.org 

14.  ECA 21.  Mr. Godheart Mbiydzenyuy Ayenika 

Position : Statistician 

African Centre for Statistics 

Economic Commission for Africa 

Address: P.O Box 3001 

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 

Phone : +251 115 4454 72 

Email: Agodheart@uneca.org 

15.  ESCWA 22.  Mr. Marwan Khawaja 

Position : Chief, Demographic and Social Statistics 

Section 

Statistics Division 

Economic and Social Commission for Western Asia 

Address: Riad El-Solh Square 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Phone : +961 717 04 627 

Email: khawaja@un.org 

16.  ESCAP 23.  Mr. Yanhong Zhang 

Position : Chief, Population and Social Statistics 

Section 

Statistics Division 

Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the 

Pacific 

Address: UN Building, Rajdamnern Nok Avenue 
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Bangkok, 10200 Thailand 

Phone : +66 2288 1804 

Email: zhangy@un.org 

17.  ECLAC 24.  Ms. Guiomar Bay 

Position : Population Affairs Officer 

CELADE-Population Division 

Economic Commission for Latin America and the 

Caribbean 

Address: Av. Dag Hammarksjöld 3477, Vitacura, 

Santiago, Chile 

Phone : +56 22 210 2005 

Email: guiomar.bay@cepal.org 

18.  UNFPA 25.  Mr. Romesh Silva  

Position: Technical Specialist, Health and Social 

Inequalities 

Address: 605 3rd Ave 

New York, NY 10012, USA 

Phone : +1 443 852 7890 

Email: rosilva@unfpa.org 

19.  WHO 26.  Ms. Anneke Schmider  

Position : Project Manager 

Address: Level 3, Avenue Appia 20 

1121 Geneva, Switzerland 

Phone : +41 789 646 399 

Email: schmidera@who.int 

20.  UNICEF 27.  Ms. Priscilla Idele  

Position : Chief, Data & Analytics Unit 

Address: 3 United Nations Plaza 

New York, NY 10010, USA 

Phone : +1 212 326 7573 

Email: pidele@unicef.org, 

priscilla_atwani@yahoo.com 

  28.  Ms. Danzhen You 

Position : Senior Demographer/Statistician 

Data & Analytics Unit 

Address: 3 United Nations Plaza 

New York, NY 10010, USA 

Phone : +1 212 326 7235 

Email: dyou@unicef.org 

21.  African Development 

Bank 

29.  Mr. Maurice Mubila 

Position : Chief Statistician, Statistics Department 

Address: BP 1387, Abidjan, Cote d’ Ivoire 

Phone : + 225 2026 3653 

Email: m.mubila@afdb.org 

 


